Qwest

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 Seattle, Washington 98191 (206) 398-**2504** Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Maura E. Peterson

Paralegal Regulatory Law

> Via webportal and Overnight Delivery

May 4, 2011

Mr. Dave Danner Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket No. UT-083021

Errata pages to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation and

Lightspeed Networks, Inc. dba LS Networks

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed please find the Unbundled Loops Used to Provide xDSL Services Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation and Lightspeed Networks, Inc. This amendment was previously filed on March 24, 2011. Non-substantive corrections have been made to pages 16 and 18 of this amendment. For that reason, the parties are filing this replacement amendment.

Additionally, electronic correspondence between Qwest and Lightspeed Networks, Inc. is included to illustrate the minor corrections and agreement between the parties.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Maura E. Peterson cc: Michael Weidman Enclosures

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. UT-083021

I hereby certify that I have this day served this cover letter without the enclosed amendment upon all persons listed below who are parties of record in this proceeding, by United States Postal Service first class mail in accordance with WAC 480-07-150.

Lightspeed Networks, Inc.	
Michael Weidman	
921 SW Washington St, Suite 370	
Portland, Oregon 97205	
Dated at Seattle, Washington this day of May, 2011.	
Maura E. Peterson	